### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/03/2003

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Racing Champions, Inc.		07/01/2003	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RC2 Corporation	
Street Address:	Hwys. 136 & 20	
City:	Dyersville	
State/Country:	IOWA	
Postal Code:	52040-0550	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2239622	STREET WHEELS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (414)298-8097

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-298-1000

Email: mdietz@reinhartlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Michele Dietz

Address Line 1: 1000 North Water Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2100

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michele L. Dietz
Signature:	/mld/
Date:	04/08/2005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003062 FRAME: 0212

900022682

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=racing champ inc to rc2 doc 1#page1.tif source=racing champ inc to rc2 doc 2#page1.tif source=racing champ inc to rc2 doc 3#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003062 FRAME: 0213

## are PAGE

## The first State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF TEE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED LS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSH P, WHICH MERGES:

'RACING CHAMPIONS, INC.", A ILLINOIS CORPORATION, WITH AND INTO "RC2 CORPORATION'I UNDER THE NAME OF "RC2  $\mathtt{COR}$ ORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER TEE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRD DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2003, AT 2:35 O'CLOCK P.M.

NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS)



..\_m\_ :nizn, Windsor, Se r n-y of Sn

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003062 FRAME: 0214

51 OD -

State of Delawa e
Secretary cf Stars Division of Corporations
Delivered 0222 PN 07/03/2003
FILZD 02:35 P.1 07/05/2005
SRV 030441301 - 2617375 FIZZ

# CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP ?== MERGER R G RACING C\_?4: :IONS, INC. ?NT RC2 CORPORATION

RC2 Corporation ("RC2"), a corporation or <sup>g</sup>anized and existing under the laws of Delaware, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: RC2 was incorporated on the 2411 day of April, 1996, pursuant to the Delaware General Corporation Law.

SECOND: RC2 owns all of the outstanding shares of the stock of Racing Champions, Inc. ("RCI"), a corporation incorporated on the 31st day of May, 1989, pursuant to the Illinois Business Corporation Act under the Laws of the State of Illinois the provisions efwhicli permii the merger of a srtbsidiary corporation of said state into a parent corporation organized and existing under the laws of another state\_

1 FfRD C2, bythe unanimous written cc resent of the members of its Board of Directors, dated June 23, 2003, duly adopted the oliowing resolutions to effect the merger (the "Merger") of RCI into RC2 pursuant o Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Section 5/11.30 of the Illinois Business Corporation Act

RES\_OLVED\_xthat\_upon-the-terfns-set-orth4elow; and-in-accordance-with-the Delaware General Corporation Law and the Mine' Business Corporation Act, at the effective time of the Merger, RCI shall be merged 'th and into RC2 (the "Merger"), and, as are sult of the Merger, the separate-corporate e 'tence of RCI shall cease and RC2 shall continue as the surviving corporation of the erger (the "Surviving Corporation").

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the terms and conditions of the Merger shall be as follows:

- 1. At the effective time of the Merger, th effect of the Merger shall be as provided in the applicable provisions of the Delaw General Corporation Law and the Illinois Business Corporation Act. Without limiting generally of, and subject to the provisions of, the Delaware General Corporation La and the Illinois Business Corporation Act, at the effective time of the Merger, rights, privileges, immunities, powers and franchises of RCI shall vest in the Surviving Corporation, and all debts, liabilities, duties and obligations of the Surfeit eCorporation\_
- 2. At the effective time of the Merger, eac share of the no par value common stock of RCI shall be canceled, retired and cease to exist

TRADEMARK REEL: 003062 FRAME: 0215 3. At the effective time of the Merger, the Certificate of Incorporation of RC2 shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation. At the effective time of the Merger, the By-Laws of RC2 shall be the By-Laws of the Surviving Corporation.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the officers of the RC2 be, *and* any one or more of them hereby are, authorized and directed, for and on behalf of RC2, to make and execute a Certificate of Ownership and Merger setting forth a copy of the foregoing resolutions providing for the Merger of RCI with and into RC2, and to cause the same to be filed with the Secretary of State of the Sate of Delaware and to do all acts *and* things whatsoever, whether within or without the State of Delaware, which may otherwise be necessary or advisable to effect the Merger.

FOURTH: The Merger shall be effective pon fling:

RECORDED: 04/08/2005

. N WITNESS WHEREOF, RC2 has caused this Certificate to be signed by Curtis W. Stoelting, its Chief Executive Officer, this 1st day of July, 2003.

--RehOORPOItATTON -----

C trtis W. Stoeltin Chief Executive

Otticer

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003062 FRAME: 0216